

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3774 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO. 533 OF 2023

Chandak Realtors Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff/Applicant

**Versus**

Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Ltd & Ors. ... Defendants

.....

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. Mr. Kundanlal Patil and Mr. Rohan Jadhav i/b Vyas & Bhalwal for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Defendant Nos.1 to 4 & 6.

Ms. Gargi Bhagwat i/b M/s. Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for Defendant Nos.7 to 9, 11, 13 to 15.

Mr. Akshay Doctor a/w. Hardik Shah, Mr. Parag Sawant, Ms. Charmi Gala i/b PS Chambers for Defendant Nos.17 & 18.

Ms. Bhairavi Shah and Jinkal Patel i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant No.19.

Mr. Aditya Shilakar i/b Ms. Nikita Mandaniyan for Defendant No.20.

**CORAM** : **PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED** : **3<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. The plaintiff is permitted to file reply to Interim Application and rejoinder with an advance copy to the other side.

2. Stand over to 01.10.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)